
SVAA Shoot Results from 

THORNY ACRES SPORTSMENS CLUB 

Held Jan. 5, 6,& 7, 2024 

 

CATEGORY I 

A M FS-A  (428-441)*** 

436-21/2 – Jason Wood  (MMB) 

434-19/2 – Gregg Hicks  (CASL) 

430-18/3 – Steve Wiktorowski  (guest) 

428-16/2 – Eli Saul  (TASC) 

 

Sr M FS-A   (428-441) 

434-21/1 – Mitch Mull  (CASL) 

 

Sr M FS-B  (0-427) 

416-7/0 – Kevin Mahoney  (guest) 

412-7/2 – Kevin Mahoney  (SCC) 

 

SSr M FS-A     (428-441) 

430-10/1 – Mike Schoch  (SFS) 

 

SSr M FS-B   (0-427) 

389-2/0 – Pat Reis  (MMB) 

360-3/0 – Steve Frederick  (TCA) 

 

YA M FS   (15-17 yrs) 

449-33/4 – Thomas Quinlan  (MSUAC) 

448-37/6 – Thomas Quinlan  (guest) 

432-13/2 – Gage Wiktorowski  (guest) 

396-4/1 – Carter Maher  (SFS) 

 

Y M FS    (12-14 yrs) 

409-13/3 – Evan Zader-Baumann  (MSUAC) 

 

A M BHFS-AA   (442-450) 

443-22/3 – Ray Heisler  (CASL) 

 

A M BHFS-B   (0-427) 

422-13/3 – Adam Simons  (guest) 

386-6/2 – Jeff Lodholtz  (MSUAC) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr M BHFS-B (0-427) 

413-10/4 – Mike Simons  (TASC) 

399-6/2 – Mike Morey  (CASL) 

 

SSr M BHFS-B   (0-427)*** 

422-11/3 – Bryan Martin  (CASL) 

418-15/2 – Carl Struck  (TASC) 

395-6/1 – Wayne Hipp  (CASL) 

 

C M BHFS   (11 yrs & under) 

419-5/1 – Colt Lodholtz  (MSUAC) 

 

CATEGORY II 

A F FS-B   (0-378) 

292-1/0 – Heather Hicks  (CASL) 

 

Sr F FS-A   (379-404) 

399-4/0 – Sheryl Mull  (CASL)  

 

Y F BHFS   (12-14 yrs) 

424-4/1 – Ellana Lodholtz  (MSUAC) 

 

CATEGORY III 

A M FSLR 

164-0/0 – Lee Smith  (OCA) 

 

Sr M FSLR 

278-0/0 – Mike Reish  (OCA) 

 

MSr M FSLR 

383-1/3 – Urs Geiger  (FB) 

 

A M BBR 

333-4/1 – Loren Thomas  (SCC) 

 

SSr M BBR 

297-2/0 – Rick Mansberger  (GBA) 

 



Category IV 

A F FSLR 

 

129-0/0 – Bridget Furchak  (OCA) 

 

Sr F FSLR 

306-1/1 – Karren Reish  (OCA) 

 

Y F BB   (12-14 yrs) 

203-0/0 – Ellie Czarney  (TASC) 

 

A F BBR 

241-0/0 – Brianne  Lodholtz  (MSUAC) 

 

A F TRAD. (1 class for all adult ages) 

317-1/0 – Charity Wood  (MMB)……………..5pts 

 

TRAD. Competition………………………………….total 

5 pts – MMB  (C.Wood  1st)……………………….81 

0 pts – BCB  (no shooters)…………………………..4 

0 pts – CASL (no shooters)…………………………24 

0 pts – MSUAC  (no shooters)……………………..4 

0 pts – OCA  (no shooters)………………………….11 

0 pts – SFS  (no shooters)…………………………….7 

)pts – SCC  (no shooters)……………………………..1 

RIBBONS earned 

Capital Area Sportsmens League 

Mitch Mull  1st 

Ray Heisler  1st 

Bryan Martin  1st 

Heather Hicks  1st 

Sheryl Mull  1st 

Gregg Hicks  2nd 

Mike Morey  2nd 

Wayne Hipp  3rd 

 

Fline Bowmen 

Urs Geiger  1st 

 

Guns & Bows Archery 

Rick Mansberger  1st 

MSU Archery Club 

Thomas Quinlan  1st 

Evan Zader-Baumann  1st 

Jeff Lodholtz  1st 

Colt Lodholtz  1st 

Ellana Lodholtz  1st 

Brianne Lodholtz  1st 

 

Mid-Michee Bowmen 

Jason Wood  1st 

Pat Reis  1st 

Charity Wood  1st 

 

OreCreek Archery 

Mike Reish 1st 

Lee Smith  1st 

Holly Locke  1st 

Karren Reish  1st 

Bridget Furchak  2nd 

 

Saginaw Field & Stream 

Mike Schoch 1st 

Carter Maher  2nd 

  

Shiawassee Conservation Club 

Kevin Mahoney 1st 

Loren Thomas  1st 

 

Thorny Acres Sportsmens Club 

Mike Simon  1st 

Ellie Czarney  1st 

Carl Struck  2nd 

Eli Saul  3rd 

 

Tuscola County Archers 

Steve Frederick  2nd  

 

 

 

 

 

 



TEAM COMPETITION                                                                                                                                  total 

4 pts – CAPITAL AREA SPORTSMENS  (I/B.Martin  1st)…………………………………………………………………..25 

4 pts – MID-MICHEE BOWMEN  (I/J.Wood  1st)…………………………………………………………………………….46 

3 pts – THORNY ACRES SPORTSMNES  (I/C.Struck  2nd)…………………………………………………………………11 

1 pt – FLINT BOWMEN  (team present)………………………………………………………………………………………..14 

1 pt – GUNS & BOWS ARCHERY  (team present)…………………………………………………………………………….1 

1 pt – MSU ARCHERY  (team present)……………………………………………………………………………………………14 

1 pt – ORE CREEK ARCHERY  (team present)…………………………………………………………………………………..8 

1 pt – SAGINAW FIELD & STREAM  (team present)……………………………………………………………………….15 

1 pt – SHIAWASSEE CONSERVATION CLUB  (team present)……………………………………………………………7 

1 pt – TUSCOLA COUNTY ARCHERS  (team present)……………………………………………………………………….7 

0 pts – BAY CITY BOWMEN  (no team present)………………………………………………………………………………7 

 

Jan. 13, 14                                                MID MICHEE BOWMEN                                         FITA 600 

                                                                151   S. 9Mile Rd   Midland  

 

Pre-registration – Dan Reed  (call/text)  989-513-5800 

                                                              Or email – reedarchery@hotmail.com 

 

Times – Sat. 10  or  2         -   Sun. 10   or  2 

************************************************************************************ 

 

Jan. 20, 21                                            BAY CITY BOWMEN                                      FITA 600 

                                                         2245   8Mile Rd   Kawkawlin 

 

Pre-registration -  Theresa VanSumeren  (call/text)  989-225-0246 

                                                                                   Or email – tdkvan@yahoo.com 

 

Times – Sat. 10  or  2    -  Sun. 10   or  2 

************************************************************************************ 

 

Jan. 27, 28                                 CAPITAL AREA SPORTSMENS  LEAGUE                          FITA 600 

                                                           7345 Old River Trail   Lansing 

 

Pre-registration – Judy Matice  (call/text)  989-292-1585 

                                                                  Or email – judy.matice@yahoo.com 

 

Times  -     Sat. 10  or  2    -   Sun. 10  or  2 

************************************************************************************* 

 

 

 


